

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023 Gujarat, India

www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

March 31, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Dept. DSC_CRD
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

Subject: Notice of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Notice is hereby given that for the purpose of declaring the audited financial results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022, the trading window of the Company will be closed from **March 31, 2022** until 48 hours from the date of declaration of the audited financial results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022. The details of the date of Board meeting shall be intimated in due course.

The same is being informed to the designated persons in accordance with the Code of Conduct.

OTJ A/

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha

Head Legal & Company Secretary

Head Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

Tele: +91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

Tele: +91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com